
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Diary  
Dates 

 

Lent Term 2017 



                      
   Lent Term Dates 2017 
 

Wednesday 4th January Staff INSET 
Thursday 5th January Term Starts 
Monday 9th January Preparatory Swimming begins 
Tuesday 10th January Preparatory Ballet begins 
Thursday 12th January Pre-Preparatory Ballet begins 
Thursday 12th January Durand Cake Sale (30p per cake) 
Monday 16th January Pre-Preparatory Swimming begins 
Tuesday 17th January Tag Rugby After School begins – FI, FII, FIII 
Thursday 19th January Maths Club begins JR & FI – 8.00am 
Friday 20th January PTA Snail Racing at Les Cotils – 6.00pm 
Tuesday 24th January No Ballet due to Dance Festival 
Thursday 26th January No Ballet due to Dance Festival 
Monday 30th January FII & FIII Football Tournament – details to follow 
Tuesday 31st January Upper Preparatory Parent Meeting Sign Up list available in 

classroom 
Wednesday 1st February Junior House Games – 2.30-3.30pm – JR & FI 
Tuesday 7th February Junior Parent Meeting Sign Up lists available in Reception from 8.30am 

Prep & Pre-Prep Meeting Sign Up lists available from classrooms 
from 8.30am 

Tuesday 7th February Upper Preparatory Parent Meetings from 3.00pm 
Tuesday 7th February Internet Safety Parent Workshop – 6.30pm 
Wednesday 8th February Upper Preparatory Parent Meetings from 3.00pm 
Thursday 9th February Junior Cross Country – Cambridge Park – 10.30am 
Friday 10th February Pre-Preparatory Daddy Day – details to follow 
Tuesday 14th February Parent Meetings – from 5.00pm (not Upper Preparatory) 
Wednesday 15th February WFW Presentation at Government House 
Wednesday 15th February Parent Meetings from 3.00pm – Preps (not Upper Preparatory) 

from 4.00pm - Juniors 
Thursday 16th February Brock Cake Sale (now 50p per cake) 
Friday 17th – Friday 24th February (incl.) Half Term Holiday 
Thursday 2nd – Saturday 11th March (incl.) Music Eisteddfod – details to follow 
Friday 3rd March PTA Ball – details to follow 
Thursday 9th March LP & FII Dental Screening 
Monday 13th March FII & FIII House Netball – 2.30pm 
Wednesday 15th March Pre-Preparatory Choral Speaking – details to follow 
Friday 24th March Comic Relief – details to follow 
Friday 24th March French Eisteddfod – details to follow 
Saturday 25th March Tag Rugby Tournament – TBC 
Thursday 30th March Carey Cake Sale – 50p per cake 
Wednesday 5th April Junior Production – 2.00pm & 7.00pm 
Thursday 6th April Junior Production – 2.00pm & 7.00pm 
Friday 7th April School finishes at Noon – Juniors 

11.45am – Pre-Preps & Preps 
Monday 10th – Friday 21st April (incl.) Easter Holiday 
Monday 24th April Trinity Term begins 

 
 

We will advise you of further dates and times for events as they become available. 
 
 
 



 
Music & Instrument Tuition 

 
Pupils should check times of individual lessons with the teachers concerned. 

 
Monday 
 
Monday 
Tuesday 
Wednesday 

Piano, Cello, Double Bass 
 
 
Piano 

Mr Holland  
 
 
Ms Owen 
 
 

Tuesday Violin Miss Wyatt 
   
   
Tuesday 
Wednesday 
Thursday 

 
Fife, Flute, Recorder, Clarinet, Saxophone 

 
Mrs Travers 

   
Wednesday Drum Kit Mr Mahy 
   
Thursday 
Friday  
 
Tuesday – 12.30 – 1.00pm 
 

Singing 
 
 
Handbells (Junior Department) 

Mrs Anthony 
 
 
Ms Owen 
 

Thursday – 12.30 – 1.00pm 
 
Friday – 12.30 – 1.00pm 

Choir (FI - FIII) 
 
Flextet (Music Making Club) 

Ms Owen 
 
Ms Owen 

 
 
 

  

Junior Music Theory Club Wednesday  8.00 – 8.30am 
   
School Council  Alternate Wednesdays 1.10 – 1.30pm 

 
P.E 
All PE kit must be in school during the week as girls have PE activities all week. 
 

Junior Lunchtime Clubs 
 

  

Monday 
 
Wednesday 

Tag Rugby all Juniors 
 
Netball  FII & FIII 
 
 

12.15 – 1.00pm        
 
12.15 – 1.00pm 
 
 

Preparatory Department and Pre-Preparatory Swimming 
 
Monday Swimming at Beau Sejour All girls 
   

 
Swimming at Beau Sejour will continue throughout the year. Girls should wear tracksuits 
every Monday and remember to bring full swimming kit to school. PE kit should then be 
returned to school on Tuesday morning ready for use during the week. 
 
 
 

Preparatory Department and Pre-Preparatory Dance 
   
Tuesday Lower, Middle & Upper Preparatory Ballet & Dance 
Thursday Pre-Preparatory Ballet 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Early Morning Club – (Girls age 5 years and up) 
 
Monday to Friday inclusive – 7.45 – 8.30am 
 
Early Morning Maths Club with Mrs Morris – Thursday - 7.55am – 8.30am – JR & FI – by arrangement 
 
 
 
After School Supervision 
 
After School Clubs for Juniors 
   
   
Monday 
 
Tuesday 

Fencing - 3.45 – 4.45pm 
 
Tag Rugby – 3.30 – 4.45pm 

 

   
   
Wednesday Art Club – 3.45 – 4.45pm 

 
 

   
Thursday Drama Club – 3.45 – 5.00pm 

 
 

   
Friday Drama Club – 3.45 – 5.00pm  

 
 

After School Supervision for Preparatory girls  
 
Monday to Friday  inclusive – 2.45 – 3.45pm 
 
After School Club for Junior & Preparatory girls  
 

Monday to Friday  inclusive – 3.30 – 5.00pm 
 

 
 

 

Further Term Dates 2017 
  
 
 
Trinity Term 2017 
Start of Term 
Bank Holiday 
Liberation Day 
Bank Holiday/Half Term 
Staff INSET 
Term Ends 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Monday 24th April 
Monday 1st May 
Tuesday 9th May 
Monday 29th & Tuesday 30th May 
Tuesday 30th May 
Thursday 6th July – 11.45am Pre-Preparatory, 
12.00pm Melrose 
 

  


